
Not Seasonally Adjusted

Exhibit 5.  U.S. Imports For Consumption of Monitored Steel Products
Quantity in metric tons/value in thousands of dollars.  (-) Represents zero or less than one half of measurement shown.  Details may not equal totals due to rounding.

2008 2007

April March March April March
Preliminary Preliminary Final Final Final

Commodity  
Grouping Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value

   
Total Selected Commodities 2,018,045 1,855,463 1,672,976 1,615,499 2,085,628 1,589,007

Carbon/Alloy Products

   Flat-rolled Products 1,345,266 1,004,506 1,068,579 869,146 1,361,697 875,544
      Flat-rolled -- Slab 644,423 397,925 382,823 265,801 427,223 191,264
      Flat-rolled -- Plate 81,052 109,750 109,655 89,948 139,945 123,825
      Flat-rolled -- Hot-Roll 353,026 243,536 250,978 163,567 313,221 176,027
      Flat-rolled -- Cold-Roll 87,009 75,635 93,637 77,877 162,968 111,331
      Flat-rolled -- Coated 154,208 153,181 196,374 224,555 270,838 236,389
      Flat-rolled -- Tin Mill 25,548 24,480 35,110 47,398 47,502 36,708
   Hot-rolled Bar 154,505 152,520 129,968 116,753 152,707 125,799
   Cold Finished Bar 24,992 36,941 17,484 33,466 18,343 28,526
   Rebar 143,030 105,578 109,373 55,065 199,136 97,725
   Welded Pipe 311,680 387,040 312,623 392,529 317,031 310,929
   Fittings and Flanges 20,548 66,748 18,686 58,608 18,514 53,893
Stainless Steel Products
   Bar 11,448 66,724 10,978 56,396 11,591 59,441
   Rod 2,902 13,029 2,100 10,463 2,844 13,852
   Wire 3,675 22,378 3,186 23,073 3,764 23,298

March 2008 Cumulative March 2007 Cumulative
To Date - Final To Date - Final

Commodity  
Grouping Quantity Value Quantity Value

Total Selected Commodities

Carbon/Alloy Products

   Flat-rolled Products
      Flat-rolled -- Slab
      Flat-rolled -- Plate
      Flat-rolled -- Hot-Roll
      Flat-rolled -- Cold-Roll
      Flat-rolled -- Coated
      Flat-rolled -- Tin Mill
   Hot-rolled Bar
   Cold Finished Bar
   Rebar
   Welded Pipe
   Fittings and Flanges
Stainless Steel Products
   Bar
   Rod
   Wire

155,491

169,503
36,342
62,495

348,594
91,486

246,479
805,518

33,873
7,938

10,784

2,496,932
592,419
265,056
515,748
322,902
696,815
103,992

61,206
512,971
828,560
55,256

474,969
796,916
130,836
430,785

3,887,029
1,295,234

287,091
901,982

189,900

170,099
28,217
59,121

391,777
81,450

219,950
1,122,035

30,582
6,046
9,327

2,406,601
718,543
318,594
518,851
244,538
516,598
89,477

52,493
334,040
951,876
61,840

314,760
557,992
100,627
414,575

3,311,764
1,246,630

255,233
836,521

4,669,1505,172,542 5,828,402 4,412,840

www.census.gov/foreign-trade/Press-Release/steel_index.html.

NOTE:  Data shown reflect imports of steel products from all countries included in the monitored steel categories, regardless of whether the product or 
country is subject to the safeguard measures.  See the cover report specifically explaining the current month's preliminary steel imports trade data or

817,275
220,822
139,255
165,697
76,286

183,912
31,304

126,608
27,109
75,538

355,948
61,307

61,767
10,045
20,770

1,081,456
388,540
109,909
253,903
94,195

199,798
35,110

137,860
18,044

110,462
331,498
19,635

11,150
2,111
3,215

826,849
224,850
139,552
167,599
76,801

186,743
31,304

133,491
28,000
76,247

382,237
62,998

62,898
10,073
21,057

1,319,260
519,332
98,572

278,621
105,879
256,287
60,569

136,443
26,889

107,049
370,610
20,918

10,449
2,221
3,610

1,556,367 1,603,850 1,997,448

Quantity

1,715,432

QuantityValueValue
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